
 
 

2018 SCHEDULED MEETINGS OF BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
 

MONTH – DATE - DAY & TYPE OF MEETING   -TIME -  GENERAL STATUTE 

     

June 26 Tuesday –Special 5:00 PM GS 163A-767 

July 2 Monday –Special 5:00 PM GS 163A-767 

July 10 Tuesday –Special 5:00 PM GS 163A-767 

July 17 Thursday –Regular 5:00 PM GS 163A-767 

August 16 Thursday –Regular 5:00 PM GS 163A-767 

September 20 Thursday –Regular 5:00 PM GS 163A-767 

October 2 Tuesday-Absentee Applications 5:00 PM GS 163A-1308(f) 

October 9 Tuesday-Absentee Applications 5:00 PM GS 163A-1308(f) 

October 16 Tuesday-Absentee Applications 5:00 PM GS 163A-1308(f) 

October 23 Tuesday-Absentee Applications 5:00 PM GS 163A-1308(f) 

October 30 Tuesday-Absentee Applications 5:00 PM GS 163A-1308(f) 

November 5 Monday-Absentee Applications 4:00 PM GS 163A-1308(f) 

November 6  Tuesday – Election Day   2:00 PM  GS 163A-1308(f) & GS 163A-1315(2) 

November 15    Thursday-Supplemental Absentee     5:00 PM GS 163A-1315(11) 

November 16    Friday- Canvass   11:00 AM GS  163A-1172(b) 

December 20 Thursday –Regular 5:00 PM GS 163A-767 
 

 
Meetings take place in the Cooper-Caldwell Election Room on the 2nd Floor of the 

Forsyth County Government Center (201 N. Chestnut St., Winston-Salem) 
* (The meeting room is subject to change)* 

 
 

Future and/or special meetings will be announced as soon as administratively 
possible. 


